

VETERANS SERVICE

Solmayra Price Administrative Assistant

Christopher J Deery Service Officer

Victoria Chamberlain Service Representative

Shelia Hoffer Service Representative

Anthony Baker Service Representative 10/5/2021

Cass County Commission Cass County Courthouse Fargo, ND 58103

RE: Project HART Fund-raiser

Dear Commissioners:

As outlined in the Employee Handbook Policy 610, Solicitation and Bulletin

Boards, I am requesting your approval to hold the 4th Annual "Got your 6" Blanket and Coat Drive which benefits homeless veterans in the community who are not as fortunate as many of us are.

We will collect items from October 15th - October 31st, 2021 and then make our donation to the Project HART for distribution.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Sincerely,

Christopher J Deery

Cass County Veterans Service Officer

SUGGESTED MOTION:

Move to allow the solicitation of clothing items from Cass County employees to be given to the Project HART for distribution to homeless veterans.

Cass County Courthouse 211 9th Street South Box 2806 Fargo, North Dakota 58108

701-241-5756 Fax 701-239-6751 www.casscountynd.gov